OFFICIAL PROGRAMME 1s. 6d.

THE FROME AND DISTRICT UNITED MOTOR CYCLE & LIGHT CAR CLUB

25 APRIL 1965
Longleat Park, nr Warminster,Wilts.
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FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C. LIST OF RIDERS

on behalf of l LR Machine Club Home Town  Lic. No
| . M. Ball 250 Gireeves Sunbeam Godalming 2391
WESSEX CENTRE A.C.U. | 2. R. Gardiner 499 B.S.A. North Hants. Normandy 2933
s | 3. 8. Wiggins £ 250 Greeves West Wilts. Bradford-on-A 590
THE NATIONAL WESSEX SGRAMBLE | :1 A. Jakeman ) 498 Triumph Wilts. Border Kenilworth 3622
‘ () \I/V.]lel‘t:ksnn ll‘: j:&):: (|1()th;"11 iil(}nc(-ls(;or (3l<»ll|(t('slt'|' 333
. : o : . ). J.Johnson 5 499 Tri-Metisse xford Ixion Cowley 1602
at LONGLEAT PARK, Nr. WARMINSTER, Wilts.. ! e llw. Hickin £ 500 Matchless Metisse Frome Warminster 190
8. E. Fleat 500 Tri-B.S.A. Frome Lymington 3547
: P i 9. J. Snelling I£ 498 Metisse Mendip Vale Bristol 1698
S un d ay 9 25t h A P Il I ’ I 965 » at 2 P . m ° | :‘IL :‘; 'lji(lll('y 500 B.S.A. I*‘l'mm" Southwick 1856
| : . Hudson 249 CGireeves/499 B.S.A. Bath Bristol 1357
Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. ‘ IIZ lel \\2;1(’]',(](::‘ :T;:: ,(Iflv.o(i;“:/;(;‘:,.N(l'”(tf.isw {\?.is:'{)l\l:\/r'(/" t (‘;I(-ui(.(r“lr 1,2(';2
3. D. W. Plaster 5 ri-B.S.A. /250 Greeves North Somerset risto 2317
A.C.U. Permit 740 Temporary Course Certificate No 389 ; I4. M. Lewis 500 Thor I'rome Horsham 3168
15, M. Merritt 250 Greeves Challenger Frome Portsmouth 3392
OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING 16. V. Norman 500 Tri-B.S.A. Tor Southampton 1180
17. J. Goodchild 498 Tri-B.S.A. Frome Godalming 3076
Stewards N. E. Goss, Esq. (A.C.U.) I8.  D. Pillinger 500 B.S.A. Bath Bath 2764
R. F. James, Wessex Centre 19. M. Minns 5 250 Greeves Oxford Ixion Abingdon - 3100
W. Brown, Club j .f(l) Jl; k{inns E 247 Cotton Oxford Ixion Abingdon 3099
Ol '6E4he Cotres J. . Webb | 21. . Maggs 500 Tri-B.S.A. Shepton Mallet  Reading 3293
A.C.U. Timekeeper and Judge V. C. Anstice (International) | 55 . ~:Z.‘)() Bultaco Metisse
Starter R. Wright } 22. L. B'_"(l 250 Greeves Frome Trowbridge 3352
LAD SCOTOTS i P2 Tudgay, Mrs, D. JameseMrs. H. Lywood 33' I))' Miller [ 500 M.G. /250 Greoves Frome Westhury 519
Flag Mavshal, . GG Totahiam 24. l‘. Baker 500 Excalibur Kingswood Bristol 1617
Sevitineer o M 1P Aven 25.  C. AL Griffin 500 Triumph Tor Silverton
Fuel Examiner .. ., i Beyd s Roendell 26. P.J. Turner 250 Cotton Bristol M.C. Sristol 3667
Chist Marshal ... R Annetts 27. M. L. R. Perkins I 497 Matchless Metisse Tor Newton Abbot 555
Paddock Marshal 3 .+ B. Francis 3:? Il)) '\’\',‘i”’llf““ f_’:; (I; Pl‘r Mctﬁ‘_s({. Ilil‘f”tmi M.C (\\I’i“('lw:t” I%ft
Travelling Marshals .. . . H. Grist, (. Harding etk - VY 10IINE 250 Bultaco Metisse vistol M.C. Houcester 26:
Course Marshals ..o Members of the Frome and Supporting Clubs ; 500 Matchless Metisse
Announcer P. Bailey 30. T\ Bletso 500 Puslab Bath Bath 962
Treasurer of the Meeting RNCTION: | T 0 Mrs. K. Brown 31 C. Bletso 500 B.S.A. Bath Bath 1938
Chief Gate Steward. ... . Mrs. K. Brown 32, M. Beale 500 Tri-B.S.A. Frome Lymington 911
A\’T(v(“(tiﬂ ()ﬁi('r(‘]' O S P e TP e TR O LT P eI 33' ]{' (t()l(.“l“” 250 (K‘l'(‘r(‘\"(‘h‘ _l“l'”nl(' I{’("“H(‘." 2“”3
P S 1 B (e e SR b o o, St o U Warminster Red Cross | 34 T. Coleman 250 Greeves West Wilts. Romsey 2631
Programme Sales % Mis. S. Jupp 35. L. Southwell 500 Tri-metisse Frome Southampton 3170
. ot i 36.  D. Dyson 500 B.S.AL/250 Dot Shepton Keynsham 754
Secretary of the M"(ft"'g : Mrs. V. Webb, i : . i 37.  B. Maynard 500 B.S.A./250 Parilla Ifrome Basingstoke 2963
1, Whithourne Farm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts. | 38, W. Stokes 498 Tri-B.S.A. Tor Exeter 3863
Chapmanslade 204. ( 39. M. Locke 250 Greeves Frome Poole 2792
f 40. M. Mullins 246 Gireeves Mendip Vale Bleadon 276
WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS 41. M. Aven 490 Triumph Metisse I'rome Frome 1564
a1 . : o ) 42, A.J. Bailey 246 Gireeves West Wilts. Southampton 2677
~ You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the _n(lnngsmn is 43.  R. Gegg 250 Greeves Frome Bristol 3881
SUBJECT to the CON [.)l'l‘_l()NS that all persons having any connection with the 44. I\ Pritchard 250 Greeves/500 Metisse  Frome Bristol 2249
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, m(:lu«.hng the owners 45.  B. Andrews £ 500 Metisse Stafford Penkridge 3133
(," the land and the (ln_vqrs and owners f)l the vehicles are absolved from all liability 46.  B. Goss I 250 Husqvarna Somerton Yetminster 217
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your 47. J. Kirby 250 Dot Basingstoke Basingstoke 1065
property howsoever caused. 49. (. Horne 497 Matchless Frome Silchester 3245
FLAG SIGNALS 50. . Cox I8 500 Triumph Metisse Tor Somerton 2511
Gate—>Start 31) .:. lliulrt 15 250 James Tor Sherbourne :}7()8
. s Nt s 52. T.I. Pewtner 246 Dot FFrome Ludgershall 3948
Black and White Check Flag— Finish . ‘ 53.  T. A. Pewtner 246 Dot Frome I,ud::(‘rsl'mﬂ 3947
Yellow Flag—Caution : Red Flag— Dangerous, Stop | 54, G. Foot 250 Greeves Challenger Frome Bridport 3885
| 55. S. Hooper 250 Greeves/250 Dot Tor Stoke sub Hamdon 129
The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme. 56.  R. Hawley 250 Greeves Bristol M.C.C'. Bristol 2902
57.  A. Browning I8 246 Hyland Metisse Stafford Jirmingham 3718
Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are requested ) A B
not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please put your litter in the Persons crossing the Course, or ignoring Course Marshalls,
bins provided. As this could perhaps cause us to lose the field. { do so at their own risk.
{
|
\




THREE OF
'TODAYS
RIDERS

TOP LEFT:
KEITH HICKMAN

TOP RIGHT
JOE JOHNSON

LEET:
ROGER SNOAD

.
|
|
|
|

Britain’sjleading

= —
Photographs by CLE
N EWS

1\

motor cycle paper

75.
76.

ok

79.
80.
81.
82.
84.
85.
87.
88.
89.
91.
98.
99.
111.
112.
113.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122,
123.
125.
126.
127.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
140.
157.
158.
165.
167.
171,
178.
181.
72.

86.
90.

Name

D. Bowman

M. Mumford

P. Webb

R. Taylor E
J. Bance B
B. House

N. Withers

M. Jackson E
QG. Crawte

R. Baker E
D. Smith E
C. Cook E

Derek Rickman E
Don Rickman K

IF. Heard 14
J. Cloutman I
C. Barney 1)

D. Chaleraft

A. J. Tizzard

E. R. Worthington ¥
T. Warren
B. Colein

P. D. Jerrard
R. I. Bradman K
I. Scarlett

G. Lovelock

B. Wilson

N
‘l

D. Barnes i1
K. Hickman 1
D. Brown I
B. Lee E
J. Timms E

B. Britton
T. P. Sleeman K
V. Grist

B. Curtis I
R. Snoad 15
P. Haywood

M. Jones D]
D. Gladwin E
M. Peters 15
G. Lee I
R. Ralph |4
C. White I8
R. B. Ross

Gl AL Ross D)
D. Geary E
D. Witt |04
M. Heath B
A. Hinton

I. King I
(. Spooner 10
M. Davis |0}
R. Jordan E
G. Haswell E
D. Richards K
P. Lamper I
E. Greer 17

M. Barnard
C. Philpott E

RIDERS Cont’d
Machine Club

500 Avenger Special
248 Avenger Special

500 Norven B.S.A.

500 A.J.S.

500 B.S.A.

500 Metisse

250 Cotton

Frome

Bath

Farnham Royal
Frome

West Wilts.
Wilts. Border

500 Tri-B.S.A. /250 Bultaco Frome

250 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
498 Metisse
499 Cheney B.S.A.

250 Bultaco/500 Metisse
200 Bultaco/500 Metisse

500 Metisse/246 Dot
498 Metisse

Southampton
Farnham

Tor

Frome
Broadhembury
Frome

Frome

Tor

Tor

250 Bultaco/500 Matchless Metisse  Tor

249 Moto Cross

250 Mayfield /500 Metisse

N

0 246 Greeves

499 B.S.A.

500 Metisse

500 Tri-B.S.A.

246 Cotton

250 Dot/500 Triumph
250 Dot

250 Bultaco Metisse
250 Greeves

500 Bheney B.S.A.
250 Cotton

500 Triumph Metisse
250 Cotton

500 Spitfire

498 Tri-Metisse

500 Gold Star B.S.A.
500 Metisse

250 Greeves

500 Metisse

250 Llwynog

500 Triumph M.G.
248 Greeves i
250 Cotton

250 Greeves

500 Metisse

500 Rhagoral

500 Rhagoral

500 Tri-B.S.A.

250 D.W.S. Cotton
650 Seeptre

500 Metisse

500 Metisse

West Wilts.
Bath
Newbury

Tor

Frome

West Wilts.
Witley
B.S.S.A.
Wilts. Border
Wilts. Border
Tor

Tor

Minety
Dublin & District
Minety
Frome

West Wilts.
Frome

Frome

Frome
X.H.G. Tigers
I'rome
FFrome

Frome
Bishops Waltham
Frome

Frome
Frome

Ifrome

Frome

Wilts. Border
Wilts. Border
Frome

Frome

498 Triumph/249 Triumph Wilts. Border

250 Greeves
500 Metisse
498 Tri-B.S.A.
246 Dot

500 B.S.AL/250 Greeves

250 Dot
500 Cochise
250 Cotton

Minety Vale
Frome

Tor

Wilts. Border
S./Newton
Tor

Frome
Frome

Home Town Lic. No
Ludgershall 3946
Bath 3406
Slough 3312
Bruton 3088
Inkpen 1073
Chippenham 2186
Bastleigh 2625
Southampton 227
Farnham 3510
Honiton 3738
Ash 1919
Basingstoke 3379
New Milton 1360
New Milton 1361
Northam 3264
Winchester 562
Bicester 1365
Addlestone 3859
Bitton 2845
Thatcham 708
Borden 1622
New Milton 886
Worplesdon 2063
Guildford 1618
Bristol 1225
Chippenham 2594
Chippenham 3705
Wash ford 2949

Oxford
Gloucester

Southampton  SCI15
Gloucester

Bath 1046
Ledbury 852
Warminster 361
Boscombe 3132
Southampton 3263
New Milton 2976
Warminster 3008
Warminster 1393
Eastleigh 3958

Bishops Waltham 3112
Southampton 1613

Lymington 848
Hythe 1815
Hythe 368
Gosport,
Chippenham 4136
Lacock 1654067
Southampton 1747
Southampton 653
Coventry 2515
Gloucester 75
Inkpen 666
Southampton 863
Devizes 1654068
3306

Birmingham
Wantage 4364
Southampton



BRAVON MOTOR CYCLE Co.

(F.l.,, F.P. & S. M. WIGGINS)
THE WEST WILTS SPORTING DEALERS
for all
YOUR SCRAMBLE REQUIREMENTS Villiers 24 Hour Service
RACING BOOTS, LEATHERS, JERSEYS, BODY BELTS ETC.
Remould Quality 4.00 x 18/19 SCRAMBLES TYRES
Orders taken in Strict rotation for GREEVES CHALLENGER
0 KIT, FORM, COTTON, DOT and SPRITES ::
for immediate delivery
We always have a good Selection of
Cars, Vans, Pick-ups, Motor-cycles, and Scooters.

Hire-purchase — Insurance — Part Exchange
MOTOR-CYCLES, and CARS bought for CASH

Hours of Business : 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. — 5 p.m. on Saturdays
HALF-DAY CLOSING—WEDNESDAYS
12, WING STREET, BRADFORD-ON-AVON, WILTS.
Telephone—3148

‘ROYAL OAK, CORSLEY
Book our Skittle Alley Now

for an enjoyable evening

Bar and Buffet Suppers
for Large or Small Parties

Telephone : Chapmanslade 238.

GRAHAM WIGGINS

TAXIS

24 Hour Service :: Holidays : :
= ALSO ~—

Self Drive Hire Cays : : At Moderate Terms

TRY |  OUR

- SCHOOL OF MOTORING -
Dual Control Cars - Experienced Instructors
FLAT 3, FAIRLAWN HOUSE, CHRISTCHURCH ST. EAST, FROME.
Telephone : FROME 2128.

Weddings

EVENT 1. LIGHTWEIGHT SCRATCH RACE (UP TO 250 ¢cc.) THREE LAPS

HeaT 2

First 20 to Final .
T e )
V < 4

] 2

...

EVENT 2.

—
e
=
=

Hear 1
1. M. Ball
3. S. Wiggins
5. W. Jackson
11.  B. Hudson
12. M. Wickens
13. D. W. Plaster
15. M. Merritt,
19. M. Minns
20. P. Minns
21.  B. Maggs
22. L. Bird
23.  D. Miller
26.  P. Turner
29.  D. Wickins
33.  R. Coleman
34. 'T. Coleman
36.  D. Dyson
37.  B. Maynard
39. M. Locke
40. M. Mullins
42.  A.J. Bailey
43. R. Gegg
44, T\ Pritchard
46. B. Goss
47. J. Kirby
49. C. Horne
51, J. Burt
52.  'T. 1. Pewtner
53. T. A. Pewtner
b4, 1. Foot
M. Davis

3

JUNIOR DRIVERS ONLY (UP

15 . Ball

2. R. Gardiner
4. A. Jakeman
8. L. Fleat
10. K. Ridley
11.  B. Hudson
12. M. Wickens
13. ~ D. Plaster
14. M. Lewis
15, M. Merritt
16. V. Norman
17. J. Goodchild
18.  D. Pillinger
21.  B. Maggs
22 L. Bird

=

113 el sl

£5 £4 £3

bb.
56.
5.
58.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
73
74.
75.
717.
78.
79.
80.
85.
“ 87.
88.
89.
91.
99.
112,
121.
123.
126.
127.
129.
134.
165.
181.

24.
25.
26.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

35.

36.
37.

38.
~40.

S.

R.
A.
18X
B.
N.

M.

G
R.
D.
D.
F.
C.
D.
A.

1.

R.

L
G
C.

D.

D.
J.

R.
M.
M.

G
R.
D.
C.

Hooper
Hawley
Browning
Bowman
House
Withers
Jackson
Crawte
Baker
I&. Rickman
J. Rickman
Heard
Barney
Chaleraft
J. Tizzard
R. Worthington

Bradman

Scarlett
Lovelock

Wilson
Barnes
Brown
I'imms -
Snoad "9 /) eanndg
Jones 0 .
Peters
Lee
Ralph
Witt

Spooner

r

D. Richards

First, 20 to Final
P 1y ’
)

\
3.1

1/

TO 1,000 cc.) SIX LAPS

P. Baker q {

C.
P.

Griffin
Turner

P. Phippen

D
T
G
M
R
T.
L.

. Wickins
Bletso
Bletso

. Beale

. Coleman
Coleman
Southwell

D. Dyson

B

. Maynard

W. Stokes

M

£1

. Mullins
124 81LL
10/- 10/-



FOR THE BEST REPORTS
read & PICTURES

OTOR PBritain’s leading
YCLE mMmotor cycle paper
ﬁ EVERY WEDNESDAY
6d.

EVENT 3. WESSEX SENIOR SCRAMBLE (300 cc. UP TO 1,000 cc.) TEN LAPS

2. R. Gardiner 73.  D. E. Rickman
6. J. Johnson 74.  D.J. Rickman
7. M. Hickin 75. K. Heard
9. J. Snelling 76.  J. Cloutman
23.  D. Miller 77.  C. Barney
24. P. Baker 79, A. Tizzard
25, C. Griffin 81.  T. Warren
27. M. Perkins 82.  B. Colein
28.  P. Phippen 98. K. Hickman
32. M. Beale 111, B. Lee
38.  W. Stokes 118, T. Sleeman
41. M. Aven 120, B. Curtis
44. I Pritchard 122, P. Heywood
| 45.  B. Andrews 125.  D. Gladwin (¢ y /
149, . Horne 130.  C. White /
850. T.Cox 132, G. A. Ross
61, R. Taylor 158. 1. King
64. J. Bance 165. €. Spooner
70.  D.Smith 171, R. Jordan
71.  C. Cook 178.  G. Haswell

Reserve 133 D. Gearey Reserve 140 M. Heath
'd { "

(. ) 2 ( P ) C =) a
-9 J4 3.2, 4.l 5000 648 704 s Mo 0.4 10710 1125 121 1¢
5  £20  £15  £12  £10 £8 £6 £2 £1

Winner to receive “MOTOR CYCLING” Trophy (to be held for one year. Present

q

Holder 1. J. England.)

EVENT 4. JUNIOR DRIVERS ONLY (UP TO 1,000 cc.) SIX LAPS

41. M. Aven 65.  B. House
42, A. Bailey 66.  N. Withers
43.  Ri Gegg 68. . Crawte
44. T. Pritchard 78.  D. Chaleraft
47. J. Kirby 79. A, Tizzard
48.  B. Leigh 81. T. Warren
49. €. Horne 84. P.Jerrard
52, T. Pewtner 87. 1. Scarlett
53, T. A. Pewtner 88.  G. Lovelock
54, G. Koot 89.  B. Wilson
55. S. Hooper 113.  B. Britton
56.  R. Hawley 119. V. Grist

58.  D. Bowman 157.  A. Hinton
59, M. Mumford 131.  R. Ross

60. P, Webh 122, P. Heywood

A A B aA
1{// i 342 4l sAT 6.0 Dh s BA
£ £ £ £ £ £ 10- 10/

MAY 2nd, 1965
SHEPTON MALLET SCRAMBLE

AT
WESTBURY-SUB-MENDIP

Re-opening of Westbury Circuit, including the use of a new hill for the first
time.
EARLY ENTRIES INCLUDE :-

GOSS HICKIN T.COX RICKMANS MINNS HICKMAN CURTIS
PROMOTED BY SHEPTON MALLET M.C.



J. Difazio Motorcycles

for your

Greeves & B.S.A. Scramblers

from Stock when available

Motor-cycle Boots, Clothing, Helmets
Agents for
Ariel, B.S.A. Greeves, Honda, Triumph and
Suzuki Motor Cycles

and Lambretta, Vespa and B.S.A. Scooters.
TELEPHONE : FROME 2913

National 7§ 4 ¥ BB G
Trophy Scramble

16th May 1965 at Farleigh Castle
Nr Trowbridge. Wilts. First Race 1.30 p.m.

SOLOS & SIDECARS including round of
A.C.U. Sidecar Drivers’ Star.
Plenty of Trackside Car Park.

Run by West Wilts Motor Club.

WESTDBURY

MOTOR CYCLES LIMITED

Your Sporting Dealers for Immediate or Early Delivery of all Mcdels

GREEVES e All tl':e Ieadsing {oad

- . machines, Scooters

Al "‘é’.ﬁ’::fe',."g’.!:‘d'"g and Throe‘-wheelers.
COTTON New and super-

DOT . condition used models.
Trials & Scramblers,

R Terms, Exchanges
Kit form or assembled

Good szlection of
used Scrambles and
Trials machines

Frame Kits, Engines * from £4a0 — £300
and accessories always available

— Any VILLIERS, COTTON or GREEVES Spares by return
All Competition clothing, Fibre Glass, Mudguards, Seats, Tanks, etc.
Tel. :

WESTBURY HILL, WESTBURY-ON-TRYM, BRISTOL 5. 1201
also at 24/26 BROAD ST., STAPLE HILL, BRISTOL. Tel.: 651361

Trials and Scramblers
Kit form or assembled

METISSE

EVENT 5. WESSEX LIGHTWEIGHT SCRAMBLE (UP TO 250 cc.) TEN LAPS
L5

M. Ball 57.
3. S. Wiggins 67.
5. W. Jackson 69.
15. M. Merritt 73.
19. M. Minns 4.
20.  P. Minns 75.
22, L. Bird 7.
23.  D. Miller 80.
26. P.J. Turner 85.
33.  R. Coleman 91.
34. 'I. Coleman 99.
39. M. Locke
40. M. Mullins
42. A, Bailey

43.  R. Gegg
47. J. Kirby

51.  J. Burt

52. 1. Pewtner

53.  'I. Pewtner

54. (. Foot
s 131, D. With ()
1.15:£25 2462620 3 3

.5 4.:4:

A. Browning

M. Jackson

R. Baker

D. K. Rickman

D. J. Rickman

F. Heard

C. Barney

8. Worthington

R. Bradman

D. Barnes

D. Brown

. Lee

. Timms

. Snoad

1. Jones

. Peters

. Lee

. Ralph

', Spooner

[. Davis

- Richards (r) - 104
6, L5788 T4 86 8LJLLEL5

12

L £]

Winner to receive “JOHN BULL” Cup (to be held for one year). “Present holder A. Clough
EVENT 6. SENIOR SCRATCH RACE (UP TO 1,000 cc.) THREE LAPS

Hear 2

Hear 1

2.

4. A

6.

T

8. E

9, J.
10. E
1. B

R. Gardiner

. Jakeman

J. Johnson

M. Hickin

. Fleat
Snelling

. Ridley

. Hudson

12. M. Wickins

13. D

. Plaster

14. M. Lewis

16. V
7. J.
18. D
21. B

23. D
24. P

25. C

. Norman
Goodchild
. Pillinger
. Maggs

. Miller

. Baker
Griffin

27. M. Perkins
28.  P. Phippen

. Wickens

30. T. Bletso

Bletso

32. M. Beal

29. D
31 C.
35. L.
36. D

37. B

Southwell
. Dyson
. Maynard

38.  W. Stokes

41. M. Aven

44. 'T. Pritchard
45.  B. Andrews
49. C. Horne
50. T.Cox

58.  D. Bowman

59. M
First 20 to Final
NS SN

. Mumford

60.
61.
64.
66.
70.
71.
70.
74.
75.
76.
Wy

I

First 20 to Final
)

P. Webb

R. Taylor
J. Bance

N. Withers
D. Smith

C. Cook

D. E. Dickman
D. J. Rickman
F. Heard

J. Cloutman
C. Barney

. Tizzard
T. Warren
B. Colein

P. Jerrard

I. Scarlett,
K. Hickman
B. Lee

B. Britton
T. Sleeman
V. Grist

B. Curtis

P. Haywood
D. Gladwin
C. White

R. Ross

G. Ross

D. Geary
M. Heath
A. Hinton

I. King

C. Spooner
R. Jordan
G. Haswell

=

- 3.

“




FINAL. EIGHT LAPS

\ M ; ; / )
B RY A N GO S S L.V €10 207088 3.[4LE6 4..l.)g5 5.1.0e4 e4zle3 il g2 8lL.0£1
MOTOR CYCLES EVENT 7. INVITATION SCRAMBLE (UP TO 1,000cc.) EXPERTS ONLY THREE LAPS
SOUTH STREET - YEOVIL Hear 1 Hear 2
3. S. Wiggins 82.  B. Colein
“FOR YOUR GREE VES” 5. W. Jackson 85.  R. Bradman
6. J. Johnson 91.  D. Barnes
ORDER YOUR ROAD MACHINE OR CHALLENGER NOW 7. M. Hickin 98. K. Hickman
. : : 9. J. Snelling 99.  D. Brown
Whatever Type of Machine you require, drop a line or call at South Street 19, M. Minns 111.  B. Lee
ALSO STOCKED : 20.  P. Minns 118.  T. Sleeman
23.  D. Miller 120.  B. Curtis
ALL VILLIERS SPARES, BADGER RACING GLOVES 27. M. Perkins 121. R.Snoad
A.C.U. APPROVED CRASH HELMETS, A.C.U. APPROVED JERSEYS, ETC. 39. M. Locke 123. M. Jones
RVES B 46.  B. Goss 125. D. Gladwin
ke SRR 50. T\ Cox 126. M. Peters
NEW & SECOND-HAND MACHINES ALWAYS AVAILABLE 51, J. Burt 127. G Lee
: . 57.  A. Browning 129.  R. Ralph
IFIT'S A COMP. MACHINE YOU REQUIRE, ““GOSS’" IS THE NAME 61.  R. Taylor 130. . White
64. J. Bance 132.  G. Ross
67. M. Jackson 133.  G. Geary
69.  R. Baker 134.  D. Witt
70.  D. Smith 140. M. Heath
71.  C. Cook 158. 1. King
73.  D. E. Rickman 165.  C. Spooner
74.  D.J. Rickman 167. M. Davis
75. . Heard 171, R. Jordon
] 76. J. Cloutman 178.  Gi. Haswell
77.  C. Barney 181.  D. Richards
80. K. Worthington 112, J. Timms
First 20 to Final First 20 to Final

FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.

WHY NOT JOIN ONE OF THE MOST ACTIVE AND LIVE CLUBS IN THE
WEST COUNTRY ?
Our 1965 Events

Sunday 30 May Junior Scramble at Leighton.
Sunday 27  June Moto Cross.
Sunday 8 August Rob Walker Trophy Seramble Regional restricted

at Leighton.

Also many Social Events
Application for Membership to :
JIM WEBB, 1, Whitbourne Farm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts.

EVENTS IN THE WESSEX CENTRE

Sunday 2 May Shepton Mallet Scramble, Westbury.

Sunday 9 May Tor M.C. Junior Scramble.

Sunday 16 May West Wilts. May Bug, Farleigh (N).

Sunday 23 May Bristol A.C.U. Charity Scramble, Doddington
Park.

Sunday 30 May Frome Junior Secramble, Leighton.



You must contact '
li!CKMAN BROS. Limited

Motor Cycles,  Scooters, Three-wheelers
Secondhand Machines

Competition Spares, Accessories, Clothing
and METISSE and BULTACO of course, ‘,

OLD MILTON ROAD Tel. 1755. NEW MILTON

WE SUPPLY THE LOT!

ROPE FOR SPECTATOR CONTROL - ELASTIC FOR STARTING GATE
FLAGS - UNION JACK - YELLOW, RED, ETC.
BADGES METAL OR FABRIC - TRIAL NUMBERS/OBSERVER CARDS
SCRAMBLE JERSEYS ALL COLOURS - CRASH HELMETS

LARGE CLUB FLAGS 9ft X 4Lft
WITH YOUR OWN INSIGNIA
WHATEVER YOU NEED - DROP ME A LINE

SPORTS GOODS OF EVERY DESCRIPTION

GARTH JOTCHAM

SPORTS SHOP
BURNHAM-ON-SEA, Somt.
Phone Day 2698 - Evening 2867

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The Frome M.C. wishes to express sincere thanks to the Marquess of Bath for his
continued kindness in allowing the use of his land in Longleat Park.
To The Southern Centre, A.C.U. for their co-operation.

The Club wishes also to thank the following for their help.
Warminster Division Red Cross.

Mr. Dragolli, F.R.C.S. (Medical Officer).

Wiltshire Constabulary.

Motor Cycle.

Motor Cycle News.

L. W. Perkins (Catering).

S.R.K. Ltd. (Loudspeaker Equipment).

Shell-Mex B.P. Ltd. (Banners).

Walls (Lee Cream).

Marshalls and Helpers.

And of course The Riders.

A date for your diary!
1965 INTERNATIONAL

250 c.c. Moto Croséﬂ ’Gi‘and Prix
of Great Britain

%
SUNDAY

18th JULY

1965
*

FIRST RACE 2 p.m.

HIGHER FARM

WICK
GLASTONBURY

Organised on behalf of the A.C.U. by the

TOR MOTOR CYCLE & CAR CLUB

EARLY ENTRIES INCLUDE :

REIGNING WORLD CHAMPION - JOEL ROBERT (BELGIUM);
TORSTEN HALLMAN (SWEDEN); DAVE BICKERS (GREAT BRITAIN)
AND OTHER STAR RIDERS - FROM SPAIN, HOLLAND; “FINLAND,
IRELAND, CZECHOSLOVAKIA, SWITZERLAND, ETC.

SPONSORED BY THE ““SUN”




West of England Centre
| for
| QUALITY and PERFORMANCE

Your Local Agent for
Jaguar

| Daimler

| Aston Martin

Alfa Romeo
Austin

® Factory trained staff

® Comprehensive workshop equipment
® Latest electronic tuning and test equipment

SEND YOUR CAR TO OUR WORKSHOPS AND EXPERIENCE OUR
SPECIALIST SERVICING AND TUNING AT NO EXTRA CHARGE

CORSI.EY NR WARMINSTER

" WILTSHIRE
Tel Chapmanslade 348

Printed by Frome Standard Printing Ltd.




